



JAIPUR METRO

JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

General Manager (Operations)

Directorate of Operations & Systems

2nd Floor, RSIC Wing, Udyog Bhawan , Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005

Tel. No. 0141- 5192408 (O), E-mail –jmrc.gmoperation@gmail.com

NIB No. JMRC/O&S/Civil/2014-15/NIB/07

Date: 24/12/2014

Corrigendum-04

Name of work: Parking Rights of 9 Stations of Phase-1A of Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (Mansarovar to Chandpole Metro Stations)

Pre-Bid Meeting for the bid was held on 22nd December, 2014. After detailed deliberation with the prospective/ interested bidders and queries on the issues raised by them during the meeting are subsequently clarified as below by the Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. These clarifications are issued herein shall form a part of the Bid document of above mentioned NIB. Representatives of 14 interested bidders participated in the pre-bid meeting.

SN	Queries/ Discussion with the bidders	Clarification of JMRC
1.	Clause 1.1.2 (e) of Corrigendum:-02 Bid document availability period As Date: 29.12.2014 Time: 15.00 hrs.	Replaced date of bid document availability period from 29.12.2014 to 31.12.2014 at 13.00 hrs. from office
2.	Clause 1.1.2 (h) of Corrigendum:-02 Bid document submission period As Date: 29.12.2014 Time: 15.00 hrs.	Replaced date of submission of bid from 29.12.2014 to 31.12.2014 at 15.00 hrs.
3.	Clause 1.1.2 (j) of Corrigendum:-02 Date & Time of Opening of Bid As Date: 29.12.2014 Time: 15.30 hrs.	Replaced date of opening of bid from 29.12.2014 to 31.12.2014 at 15.30 hrs.
4.	Clause 25.1 of ITB, Page 20 of 60 There shall be a penal rate for parking beyond 24 hrs., as Metro is operating 16 hrs. a day only	•• The penal rate for parking beyond 24 hrs for Cycle is Rs. 20 , for Two Wheelers is Rs. 50/- and Car/Jeep/LCV/SUV is Rs. 100/- on per day basis in addition to the prescribed parking rate upto 24 hrs.
5.	Clause 2.3.2 e (iii) of SCC, Page 54 of 60 If the parking slip is lost by the commuter, the additional amount of Rs. 50/- to be reduced.	Replace Rs. 50/- as Rs. 20/-
6.	Clause 2.4 b of SCC, Page 55 & 56 of 60 Penalties for irregularities shall be reduced	Replace Rs. 500/- by Rs. 100/- , Rs. 1000/- by Rs. 200/- , 10% by Rs. 100/- and 25% by 10%
7.	Bill of Quantities, Column k, Page 60 of 60 Bid is for one year and not two years	Replace $k = \left\{ \frac{j}{(365 \times 2)} \right\} \times 30$ by $k = \left\{ \frac{j}{(365)} \right\} \times 30$
8.	Provision for change/ revision in particular type of vehicles in the parking lot (Shri Nand Bihari Sharma)	Clause 26.3.1 & 26.3.1.3 of ITB (Page 22 & 23 of 60) has provision for change the number of vehicles in various categories to be parked at various stations, individually or in combination on every quarterly basis.

Other terms and conditions of the Bid Document shall remain unchanged.

24.12.14.
General Manager (Operations)